Federal Election 2025
Party Policy Analysis

Get equipped. Be informed.

Faith Based Schools
Freedom of Speech
Competing Rights

National Student
Wellbeing Program

Consent Education
National Curriculum

Diversity, Equiy and
Inclusion in the
Australian Public
Service

Puberty Blockers

Online Gambling

Age verification

Family, women and
children

Homelessness
Sex trafficking
Indigenous issues

Euthanasia by
Telehealth

Legalisation of
drugs

Parental rights
Foreign aid

TOTAL (Max 180)

Major Parties

9 3 o
5 3 o
9 (0] o
8 6 2
8 2 2
8 3 o)
10 5 0
7 4 o)
6 4 10
9 8 6
8 8 3
8 6 8
7 7 4
9 5 5
8 5 o
c 8 o)
o 2 o
5 5 4
133 84 44

Faith Based Schools
Freedom of Speech
Competing Rights

National Student
Wellbeing Program

Consent Education
National Curriculum

Diversity, Equiy and
Inclusion in the
Australian Public
Service

Puberty Blockers

Online Gambling
Age verification

Family, women and
children

Homelessness
Sex trafficking
Indigenous issues

Euthanasia by
Telehealth

Legalisation of
drugs

Parental rights
Foreign aid

TOTAL (Max 180)

Authorised by M. Pearse, Australian Christian Lobby, Level 1, 18 National Circuit, Barton, ACT, 2600, Australia.

Family First

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

176

Trumpet of
Patriots

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10
10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

175

a clear overview to help you make an informed, values-based decision this election.

Minor Parties

Great
Avustralian Avustralian
Christians Party One Nation
10 7 10
8 7 10
10 6 10
10 7 9
10 10 10
10 7 10
10 10 10
10 10 10
6 6 o
10 10 10
7 7 9
7 8 10
10 10 o
7 7 7
10 10 o
7 7 9
10 10 10
6 6 2
158 145 136

People First
Party

10

10

10

115

This table shows how political parties align with Christian values on key federal issues. Using ACL's scoring rubric, parties were
assessed from O (no alignment) to 10 (strong alignment) on each issue based on their responses. This side-by-side comparison offers

The
Libertarian
Party

10

10

10

10

10

10

112

Truth
made
public

AUSTRALIAN CHRISTIAN LOBBY

The Legalise
Cannabis
Party

10

10

89



