

Federal Election 2025 Party Policy Analysis

Get equipped. Be informed.

This table shows how political parties align with Christian values on key federal issues. Using ACL's scoring rubric, parties were assessed from 0 (no alignment) to 10 (strong alignment) on each issue based on their responses. This side-by-side comparison offers a clear overview to help you make an informed, values-based decision this election.

Major Parties

	Coalition	Greens						
Faith Based Schools	9	3	0					
Freedom of Speech	5	3	0					
Competing Rights	9	0	0					
National Student Wellbeing Program	8	6	2					
Consent Education	8	2	2					
National Curriculum	8	3	0					
Diversity, Equiy and Inclusion in the Australian Public Service	10	5	0					
Puberty Blockers	7	4	0					
Online Gambling	6	4	10					
Age verification	9	8	6					
Family, women and children	8	8	3					
Homelessness	8	6	8					
Sex trafficking	7	7	4					
Indigenous issues	9	5	5					
Euthanasia by Telehealth	8	5	0					
Legalisation of drugs	9	8	0					
Parental rights	0	2	0					
Foreign aid	5	5	4					
TOTAL (Max 180)	133	84	44					

Minor Parties

	Family First	Trumpet of Patriots	Australian Christians	Great Australian Party	One Nation	People First Party	The Libertarian Party	The Legalise Cannabis Party
Faith Based Schools	10	10	10	7	10	7	10	0
Freedom of Speech	10	10	8	7	10	7	10	7
Competing Rights	10	10	10	6	10	7	10	2
National Student Wellbeing Program	10	10	10	7	9	3	3	6
Consent Education	10	10	10	10	10	6	8	2
National Curriculum	10	10	10	7	10	4	0	2
Diversity, Equiy and Inclusion in the Australian Public Service	10	10	10	10	10	7	10	3
Puberty Blockers	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	3
Online Gambling	10	10	6	6	0	6	0	10
Age verification	10	10	10	10	10	0	5	10
Family, women and children	10	10	7	7	9	8	10	7
Homelessness	9	10	7	8	10	8	8	5
Sex trafficking	10	10	10	10	0	8	2	7
Indigenous issues	7	8	7	7	7	7	8	7
Euthanasia by Telehealth	10	10	10	10	0	10	8	5
Legalisation of drugs	10	10	7	7	9	7	0	0
Parental rights	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	5
Foreign aid	10	7	6	6	2	0	0	8
TOTAL (Max 180)	176	175	158	145	136	115	112	89